ADE Information Services Events

Event Title Event Type Category

01/21/2024

02/01/2024

02/15/2024

02/21/2024

03/03/2024

03/05/2024

03/20/2024

03/21/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 6

Statewide Information System: Cycle 5 Release

Statewide Information System: Cycle 5 Close

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 7

Education Freedom Account System: Recertification for
2024-2025

Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 5 Release

Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 5 Close

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 8

Statewide Information System: Cycle 6 Release

2023 School Report Card Review: Open on My School Info

Education Freedom Account System: New applications for
2024-2025

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Public School Accountability

Office of Information Technology

Office of Information Technology

Public School Accountability

Office of School Choice and Parent
Empowerment

Fiscal & Administrative Services

Fiscal & Administrative Services

Public School Accountability

Office of Information Technology

Public School Accountability

Office of School Choice and Parent
Empowerment

SFA

SFA

EFAS

DEAP

DEAP

SFA

EFAS


mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ade.efa@ade.arkansas.gov
https://efas.ade.arkansas.gov
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/deap
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/deap
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ade.efa@ade.arkansas.gov
https://efas.ade.arkansas.gov

04/08/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/21/2024

04/30/2024

05/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/08/2024

06/12/2024

06/15/2024

06/15/2024

07/01/2024

07/01/2024

2023 School Report Card Review: Close on My School Info

2023 School Report Card: Public Release on My School
Info

Statewide Information System: Cycle 6 Close

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 9

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 8 - Final Run

Draft Standards for Accreditation Report: Secured Release
on SFA Portal

Statewide Information System: Cycle 7 Release

Notice of Intent to Home School: Parent Email Notification
for New School Year

Final Standards for Accreditation Report: Public Release on
SFA Portal

Statewide Information System: Cycle 7 Close

Notice of Intent to Home School: Release New School Year

Education Freedom Account System: Approvals for
2024-2025

Federal Grants Management System, 2024-2025 Release

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Public School Accountability MSI
Office of Information Technology MSI
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability SFA
Public School Accountability SFA
Office of Information Technology SFA
Office of Information Technology SIS
Learning Services NOI
Office of Information Technology SFA
Office of Information Technology SIS
Learning Services NOI
Office of School Choice and Parent EFAS
Empowerment

Public School Accountability FGMS



mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:Ade.homeschool@Arkansas.Gov
https://noihs.ade.arkansas.gov
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:Ade.homeschool@Arkansas.Gov
https://noihs.ade.arkansas.gov
mailto:ade.efa@ade.arkansas.gov
https://efas.ade.arkansas.gov
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://adedata2.arkansas.gov/fgms

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/31/2024

08/07/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/21/2024

08/21/2024

08/31/2024

09/15/2024

09/21/2024

09/26/2024

09/30/2024

Statewide Information System: Cycle 8 Release

My School Info: End of the School Year data releases

Statewide Information System: Cycle 8 Close

Assessment Corrections Engine Review: Open

Statewide Information System: Cycle 9 Release

School Locator Tool: Annual Update

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 1

Assessment Corrections Engine Review: Close

Statewide Information System: Cycle 9 Close

Statewide Information System: Cycle 1 Release

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 2

2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Open Private Release on
My School Info

Statewide Information System: Cycle 1 Close

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Office of Information Technology SIS
Office of Information Technology MSI
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability ACE
Office of Information Technology SIS
Office of Information Technology EEA :
Public School Accountability SFA
Public School Accountability ACE
Office of Information Technology SIS
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability SFA
Public School Accountability MSI
Office of Information Technology SIS



mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://adedata2.arkansas.gov/ace
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/lea
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://adedata2.arkansas.gov/ace
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis

10/01/2024

10/03/2024

10/14/2024

10/15/2024

10/21/2024

10/30/2024

11/01/2024

11/01/2024

11/13/2024

11/15/2024

11/21/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

Statewide Information System: Cycle 2 Release

2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Close Private Release on
My School Info

2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Public Release on My
School Info

Statewide Information System: Cycle 2 Close

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 3

ADE Cohort Graduation Rates System Review: Open

My School Info: Beginning of the School Year data releases

Statewide Information System: Cycle 3 Release

ADE Cohort Graduation Rates System Review: Close

Statewide Information System: Cycle 3 Close

Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 4

Statewide Information System: Cycle 4 Release

2024 School Report Card: Private Release on My School
Info

Information
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Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Information
Systems

Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability MSI
Public School Accountability MSI
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability SFA
Public School Accountability ACGRS
Office of Information Technology MSI
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability ACGRS
Office of Information Technology SIS
Public School Accountability SFA
Office of Information Technology SIS
Office of Information Technology MSI



mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/ACGRS/
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.schmail@arkansas.gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/ACGRS/
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://myschoolinfo.arkansas.gov/

Information

12/15/2024  Statewide Information System: Cycle 4 Close S — Office of Information Technology
12/21/2024  Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 5 Information Public School Accountability SFA

Systems


mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/deap
mailto:ADESIS.Programmers@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sis
mailto:ADE.ITServices@Arkansas.Gov
https://eis.ade.arkansas.gov/deap
mailto:ade.accreditation@Arkansas.Gov
https://adedata.arkansas.gov/sfa

