ADE Information Services Events

Date	Event Title	Event Type	Category	Code
01/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 6	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
02/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 5 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
02/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 5 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
02/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 7	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
03/03/2024	Education Freedom Account System: Recertification for 2024-2025	Information Systems	Office of School Choice and Parent Empowerment	<u>EFAS</u>
03/05/2024	Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 5 Release	Information Systems	Fiscal & Administrative Services	<u>DEAP</u>
03/20/2024	Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 5 Close	Information Systems	Fiscal & Administrative Services	<u>DEAP</u>
03/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 8	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
04/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 6 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
04/01/2024	2023 School Report Card Review: Open on My School Info	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	MSI
04/01/2024	Education Freedom Account System: New applications for 2024-2025	Information Systems	Office of School Choice and Parent Empowerment	<u>EFAS</u>

04/08/2024	2023 School Report Card Review: Close on My School Info	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>MSI</u>
04/15/2024	2023 School Report Card: Public Release on My School Info	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>MSI</u>
04/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 6 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
04/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 9	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
04/30/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 8 - Final Run	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
05/01/2024	Draft Standards for Accreditation Report: Secured Release on SFA Portal	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>SFA</u>
06/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 7 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
06/08/2024	Notice of Intent to Home School: Parent Email Notification for New School Year	Information Systems	Learning Services	NOI
06/12/2024	Final Standards for Accreditation Report: Public Release on SFA Portal	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>SFA</u>
06/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 7 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
06/15/2024	Notice of Intent to Home School: Release New School Year	Information Systems	Learning Services	<u>NOI</u>
07/01/2024	Education Freedom Account System: Approvals for 2024-2025	Information Systems	Office of School Choice and Parent Empowerment	<u>EFAS</u>
07/01/2024	Federal Grants Management System, 2024-2025 Release	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>FGMS</u>

07/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 8 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
07/15/2024	My School Info: End of the School Year data releases	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>MSI</u>
07/31/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 8 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
08/07/2024	Assessment Corrections Engine Review: Open	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>ACE</u>
08/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 9 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
08/15/2024	School Locator Tool: Annual Update	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	LEA - L
08/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 1	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
08/21/2024	Assessment Corrections Engine Review: Close	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>ACE</u>
08/31/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 9 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
09/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 1 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
09/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 2	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
09/26/2024	2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Open Private Release on My School Info	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>MSI</u>
09/30/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 1 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS

10/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 2 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
10/03/2024	2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Close Private Release on My School Info	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>MSI</u>
10/14/2024	2024 ESSA School Index Reports: Public Release on My School Info	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>MSI</u>
10/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 2 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
10/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 3	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
10/30/2024	ADE Cohort Graduation Rates System Review: Open	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	ACGRS
11/01/2024	My School Info: Beginning of the School Year data releases	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>MSI</u>
11/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 3 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
11/13/2024	ADE Cohort Graduation Rates System Review: Close	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>ACGRS</u>
11/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 3 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
11/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 4	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>
12/01/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 4 Release	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
12/01/2024	2024 School Report Card: Private Release on My School Info	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	<u>MSI</u>

12/05/2024	Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 3 Release	Information Systems	Fiscal & Administrative Services	<u>DEAP</u>
12/15/2024	Statewide Information System: Cycle 4 Close	Information Systems	Office of Information Technology	SIS
12/20/2024	Duplicate Enrollment ADM Audit Portal: Cycle 3 Close	Information Systems	Fiscal & Administrative Services	<u>DEAP</u>
12/21/2024	Standards for Accreditation: Snapshot # 5	Information Systems	Public School Accountability	<u>SFA</u>